COVER SHEET

A 1 9 9 8 1 3 7 5 4

																						SI	EC F	Regis	strati	ion	Num	iber		
PU	R	E	G	0	L	D		P	R	1	С	Ε		C	L	U	В	,		1	N	С								I
																											I			I
T																											T	T	T	Τ
				Ī								(Co	mpa	any's	Ful	Na	me)													
NO			9	0	0		R	0	M	U	Α	L	D	E	Z		S	T		,		P	Α	С	0	,		I	Ι	T
MA	N	1	L	A							Г															Γ	T	T	Τ	T
									П		Г			Ī										П		Ī	T	T	T	T
TI							Ī	Ī	П				Ī										T	T		F	Ť	T	T	T
									(Bus	ines	s A	ddre	ss: N	No. S	Stree	t Cit	у/То	wn/l	Prov	ince)									
CAN	ND	YH	H. E	AC	CA	NA	Y-	DA	TU	IO	N	1												((02)	5	23-	30	55	
			(C	onta	act F	erso	on)																(C	omp	any	Tel	.eph	one I	Num	be
1 2		3	1									SE	C	FO	RM	1 17	-C	1								0	5		1	T
Month		D	ау											orm												М	onth	1) Da
									- 10	_										,										
										(Se	econ	darv	Lice	ense	Tvr	e. If	Apr	olica	ble)	J										
												,							_										_	
Dept. Re	equir	ing	this	Doc															_		Ame	ende	d Ar	ticle	s Nu	umb	er/S	ectic	n	_
																						Toto	ΙΛm	20110	t of	Por	rowii	na		
																						TOta	O AII]	t Oi i		OWI	ig		
Fotal No	. of	Stoc	kho	lder	S															Do	ome:	stic						Fore	ign	
		Ħ		7		T										_									Ī				ī	
							_		To b	e a	ccon	ipiis	ned	by S	oEC.	rers	sonn	ei c	once	rnec										
										_				1.01																
		F	le N	umk	er									LCL	,															
										_																				
		DV	2000	NAME OF TAXABLE	111)								0	achi	0-															



June 13, 2014

Securities and Exchange Commission SEC Building, EDSA, Mandaluyong City

Attention: Director Vicente Graciano P. Felizmenio, Jr. Markets and Securities Regulation Division

Ms. Trixie Posadas SEC Examiner

Subject: JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT WITH LAWSON, INC. AND LAWSON ASIA PACIFIC, INC.



Very tru

Please see attached SEC 17-C re Result of Board Meeting of Puregold Price Club, Inc. held on June 12, 2014 re signing of Joint Venture Agreement with Lawson, Inc. and Lawson Asia Pacific, Inc. for the construction and operation of chain of convenient stores in the Philippines.

104 X/

Atty. Candy H. Dacanay-Datuon Assistant Corporate Secretary

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2 (C) THEREUNDER

Date of Report	June 12, 2014
SEC Identification Number	A199813754
BIR Tax Identification Number	201-277-095
Name of Issuer as specified in its charter	Puregold Price Club, Inc.
Address of principal office and postal code	No. 900 Romualdez St., Paco, Manila
Industry Classification Code	
Issuer's telephone number	523-3055
Former name	Not Applicable
Securities registered pursuant to Section 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA	Number of Common shares – 2,766,406,406 Number of Treasury shares- 16,911,006
Indicate the item numbers reported therein	Other Matter/Event

Other event:

Please be informed Puregold Price Club, Inc. signed a Joint Venture Agreement with Lawson, Inc. and Lawson Asia Pacific, Inc. on June 12, 2014.

Puregold and Lawson intend to build and operate a series of convenient stores all over the Philippines. The parties' investment share is 70% Puregold and 30% Lawson.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PUREGOLD PRICE CLUB, INC.

June 13, 2014

Atty. Candy H. Dacanay-Datuon Assistant Corporate Secretary